# 506389281 12/07/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6436037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Name	Execution Date			
NANCY TAYLOR DEMPSEY		05/06/2014			
KAREN COLTHARP MCGINNIS		05/03/2014			
ELIZABETH JANE WENZEL		05/22/2014			
MATHIAS AMANN		05/16/2014			
JORDAN TODOROV BOURILKO	V	05/05/2014			
SERGIO CORONADO HORTAL		05/06/2014			
JONATHAN LIVINGSTON JOYCE	Ξ	05/08/2014			
FAIZ FEISAL SHERMAN		05/08/2014			
STEVEN JEFFREY SPECHT		05/05/2014			

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE GILLETTE COMPANY		
Street Address:	Address: ONE GILLETTE PARK		
City:	SOUTH BOSTON		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02127		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17114068

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:	(312)	474-0448			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	(312) 474-6300				
Email:	docket@marshallip.com, gcorro@marshallip.com				
Correspondent Name:	MAR	SHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP			
Address Line 1:	233 S	6. WACKER DRIVE			
Address Line 2:	6300 WILLIS TOWER				
Address Line 4:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		32549/50012E			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GLORIA CORRO			

## 506389281

SIGNATURE:	/Gloria Corro/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2020		
Total Attachments: 20			
source=50012E_Executed Assignment - Inventors to Gillette#page1.tif			
source=50012E_Executed Assignment - Inventors to Gillette#page2.tif			
source=50012E_Executed Assignment	<ul> <li>Inventors to Gillette#page3.tif</li> </ul>		
source=50012E_Executed Assignment	<ul> <li>Inventors to Gillette#page4.tif</li> </ul>		
source=50012E_Executed Assignment	<ul> <li>Inventors to Gillette#page5.tif</li> </ul>		
source=50012E_Executed Assignment	<ul> <li>Inventors to Gillette#page6.tif</li> </ul>		
source=50012E_Executed Assignment	<ul> <li>Inventors to Gillette#page7.tif</li> </ul>		
source=50012E_Executed Assignment	<ul> <li>Inventors to Gillette#page8.tif</li> </ul>		
source=50012E_Executed Assignment	<ul> <li>Inventors to Gillette#page9.tif</li> </ul>		
source=50012E_Executed Assignment	<ul> <li>Inventors to Gillette#page10.tif</li> </ul>		
source=50012E_Executed Assignment	<ul> <li>Inventors to Gillette#page11.tif</li> </ul>		
source=50012E_Executed Assignment	<ul> <li>Inventors to Gillette#page12.tif</li> </ul>		
source=50012E_Executed Assignment	<ul> <li>Inventors to Gillette#page13.tif</li> </ul>		
source=50012E_Executed Assignment	<ul> <li>Inventors to Gillette#page14.tif</li> </ul>		
source=50012E_Executed Assignment	<ul> <li>Inventors to Gillette#page15.tif</li> </ul>		
source=50012E_Executed Assignment	<ul> <li>Inventors to Gillette#page16.tif</li> </ul>		
source=50012E_Executed Assignment	<ul> <li>Inventors to Gillette#page17.tif</li> </ul>		
source=50012E_Executed Assignment	<ul> <li>Inventors to Gillette#page18.tif</li> </ul>		
source=50012E_Executed Assignment	<ul> <li>Inventors to Gillette#page19.tif</li> </ul>		
source=50012E_Executed Assignment	- Inventors to Gillette#page20.tif		

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTELY DETERMINING A BATTERY CHARACTERISTIC, Attorney's Docket No. 12931MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 14/259,677, on April 23, 2014.

Nancy Taylor DEMPSEY of 8 Research Drive, Bethel, CT 06801 USA
Karen Coltharp McGINNIS of Duracell P&G, P.O. Box 3390, Cleveland, TN 37320 USA
Elizabeth Jane WENZEL of 6187 Washington Circle, Wauwatosa, WI 53213 USA;
Mathias AMANN of Frankfurter StraBe 145 Mailbox K114, Kronberg im Taunus, Kronberg,
61476 DE;
Jordan Todorov BOURILKOV of 8 Research Drive, Bethel, CT 06801 USA;

Jordan Todorov BOURILKOV of 8 Research Drive, Bethel, CT 06801 USA; Sergio CORONADO HORTAL of 8 Research Drive, Bethel, CT 06801 USA; Jonathan Livingston JOYCE of 8611 Beckett Road, West Chester, OH 45069 USA; Faiz Feisal SHERMAN of 8611 Beckett Road, West Chester, OH 45069 USA; Steven Jeffrey SPECHT of 8 Research Drive, Bethel, CT 06801 USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in THE GILLETTE COMPANY. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/259,677 to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

<u>5/6/14</u> Date Nancy Taylor DEM

## STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I,  $\underline{leo}$  (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Nancy Taylor DEMPSEY duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: Karen Coltharp McGINNIS

Date

#### STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Karen Coltharp McGINNIS duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: Elizabeth Jane WENZEL

Date

## STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Elizabeth Jane WENZEL duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: Mathias AMANN

Date

#### STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

\_\_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did Ι, see Mathias AMANN duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Sourilles Signed:

Jordan Todorov BOURILKOV

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, Leo J White (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Jordan Todorov BOURILKOV duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Leo J. White Witness printed name

Signed: Straid Coronado Sergio CORONADO HORTAL

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

MAY 6,2014

I, Leo J. WW te (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Sergio CORONADO HORTAL duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

eo V. White

Witness printed name

Witness(signature

PATENT REEL: 054568 FRAME: 0234

5/5/2014 Date

Witness signature

Attorney Docket Number 12931MQ Page 4 of 4

Signed: Jonathan Livingston JOYCE

Date

### STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

\_\_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did Ι, see Jonathan Livingston JOYCE duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Signed: Faiz Feisal SHERMAN

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, \_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Faiz Feisal SHERMAN duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Signed: Aura Aeffrey Specto

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, Leo J. White (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Steven Jeffrey SPECHT duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Leo J. White Witness printed name

Lo Multil Witness signature

Date

Witness signature

May 5, 2014 Date

Witness signature

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTELY DETERMINING A BATTERY CHARACTERISTIC, Attorney's Docket No. 12931MO and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 14/259,677, on April 23, 2014.

Nancy Taylor DEMPSEY of 8 Research Drive, Bethel, CT 06801 USA Karen Coltharp McGINNIS of Duracell P&G, P.O. Box 3390, Cleveland, TN 37320 USA Elizabeth Jane WENZEL of 6187 Washington Circle, Wauwatosa, WI 53213 USA; Mathias AMANN of Frankfurter StraBe 145 Mailbox K114, Kronberg im Taunus, Kronberg, Jordan Todorov BOURILKOV of 8 Research Drive, Bethel, CT 06801 USA;

61476 DE;

Sergio CORONADO HORTAL of 8 Research Drive, Bethel, CT 06801 USA; Jonathan Livingston JOYCE of 8611 Beckett Road, West Chester, OH 45069 USA; Faiz Feisal SHERMAN of 8611 Beckett Road, West Chester, OH 45069 USA; Steven Jeffrey SPECHT of 8 Research Drive, Bethel, CT 06801 USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in THE GILLETTE COMPANY. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/259,677 to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed: Nancy Taylor DEMPSEY

Date

#### STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, \_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Nancy Taylor DEMPSEY duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: Koren Colthaup Karen Coltharp McGINNIS

## STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, Jerry K. McGin wif (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Karen Coltharp McGINNIS duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Jerry K. M'Ginnis Witness printed name

M. G.M. Run

Signed: Elizabeth Jane WENZEL

Date

#### STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Elizabeth Jane WENZEL duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness signature

Date

Signed: Mathias AMANN

Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Mathias AMANN duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: Jordan Todorov BOURILKOV

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Jordan Todorov BOURILKOV duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: Sergio CORONADO HORTAL

Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Sergio CORONADO HORTAL duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: Jonathan Livingston JOYCE

Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did I. see Jonathan Livingston JOYCE duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Signed:

Faiz Feisal SHERMAN

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did I, see Faiz Feisal SHERMAN duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Witness signature

Signed: Steven Jeffrey SPECHT

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did I, see Steven Jeffrey SPECHT duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Date

Date

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTELY DETERMINING A BATTERY CHARACTERISTIC, Attorney's Docket No. 12931MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 14/259,677, on April 23, 2014.

Nancy Taylor DEMPSEY of 8 Research Drive, Bethel, CT 06801 USA
Karen Coltharp McGINNIS of Duracell P&G, P.O. Box 3390, Cleveland, TN 37320 USA
Elizabeth Jane WENZEL of 6187 Washington Circle, Wauwatosa, WI 53213 USA;
Mathias AMANN of Frankfurter StraBe 145 Mailbox K114, Kronberg im Taunus, Kronberg,
61476 DE;
Jordan Todorov BOURILKOV of 8 Research Drive, Bethel, CT 06801 USA;

Sergio CORONADO HORTAL of 8 Research Drive, Bethel, CT 06801 USA; Jonathan Livingston JOYCE of 8611 Beckett Road, West Chester, OH 45069 USA; Faiz Feisal SHERMAN of 8611 Beckett Road, West Chester, OH 45069 USA; Steven Jeffrey SPECHT of 8 Research Drive, Bethel, CT 06801 USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in THE GILLETTE COMPANY. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/259,677 to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed: Nancy Taylor DEMPSEY

Date

#### STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did I, see Nancy Taylor DEMPSEY duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: Karen Coltharp McGINNIS

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did I, see Karen Coltharp McGINNIS duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: EQ. abeth J. Wenzel

5/22/14 Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, NANCY BROEN (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Elizabeth Jane WENZEL duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

NANCY L. BIZOEN Witness printed name

PATENT REEL: 054568 FRAME: 0241

Date

Date

Signed: Mathias AMANN

Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Mathias AMANN duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: Jordan Todorov BOURILKOV

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Jordan Todorov BOURILKOV duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: Sergio CORONADO HORTAL

Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Sergio CORONADO HORTAL duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Witness printed name

Signed: Jonathan Livingston JOYCE

Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did I. see Jonathan Livingston JOYCE duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Signed: Faiz Feisal SHERMAN

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did I, see Faiz Feisal SHERMAN duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Signed: Steven Jeffrey SPECHT

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did I. see Steven Jeffrey SPECHT duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness signature

Date

Witness signature

Witness signature

Date

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTELY DETERMINING A BATTERY CHARACTERISTIC, Attorney's Docket No. 12931MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 14/259,677, on April 23, 2014.

Nancy Taylor DEMPSEY of 8 Research Drive, Bethel, CT 06801 USA Karen Coltharp McGINNIS of Duracell P&G, P.O. Box 3390, Cleveland, TN 37320 USA Elizabeth Jane WENZEL of 6187 Washington Circle, Wauwatosa, WI 53213 USA; Mathias AMANN of Frankfurter StraBe 145 Mailbox K114, Kronberg im Taunus, Kronberg, 61476 DE;

Jordan Todorov BOURILKOV of 8 Research Drive, Bethel, CT 06801 USA; Sergio CORONADO HORTAL of 8 Research Drive, Bethel, CT 06801 USA; Jonathan Livingston JOYCE of 8611 Beckett Road, West Chester, OH 45069 USA; Faiz Feisal SHERMAN of 8611 Beckett Road, West Chester, OH 45069 USA; Steven Jeffrey SPECHT of 8 Research Drive, Bethel, CT 06801 USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in THE GILLETTE COMPANY. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/259,677 to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed: Nancy Taylor DEMPSEY

Date

### STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Nancy Taylor DEMPSEY duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Signed:

Karen Coltharp McGINNIS

## STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Karen Coltharp McGINNIS duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: Elizabeth Jane WENZEL

Date

## STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Elizabeth Jane WENZEL duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

PATENT REEL: 054568 FRAME: 0245

Date

Witness signature

Attorney Docket Number 12931MQ Page 3 of 4

Signed:

16-May-2014 Date

Mathias AMANN

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, <u>Michael Franke</u> (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Mathias AMANN duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Michael Franke Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: Jordan Todorov BOURILKOV

Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Jordan Todorov BOURILKOV duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: Sergio CORONADO HORTAL

Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, \_\_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Sergio CORONADO HORTAL duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: Jonathan Livingston JOYCE

Date

Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Jonathan Livingston JOYCE duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: Faiz Feisal SHERMAN

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Faiz Feisal SHERMAN duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: Steven Jeffrey SPECHT\_

Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Steven Jeffrey SPECHT duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Gillette Global General Assignment.doc Rev. 10/2012

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTELY DETERMINING A BATTERY CHARACTERISTIC, Attorney's Docket No. 12931MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 14/259,677, on April 23, 2014.

Nancy Taylor DEMPSEY of 8 Research Drive, Bethel, CT 06801 USA Karen Coltharp McGINNIS of Duracell P&G, P.O. Box 3390, Cleveland, TN 37320 USA Elizabeth Jane WENZEL of 6187 Washington Circle, Wauwatosa, WI 53213 USA; Mathias AMANN of Frankfurter StraBe 145 Mailbox K114, Kronberg im Taunus, Kronberg, Jordan Todorov BOURILKOV of 8 Research Drive, Bethel, CT 06801 USA;

61476 DE:

Sergio CORONADO HORTAL of 8 Research Drive, Bethel, CT 06801 USA; Jonathan Livingston JOYCE of 8611 Beckett Road, West Chester, OH 45069 USA; Faiz Feisal SHERMAN of 8611 Beckett Road, West Chester, OH 45069 USA: Steven Jeffrey SPECHT of 8 Research Drive, Bethel, CT 06801 USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in THE GILLETTE COMPANY. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/259,677 to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed: Nancy Taylor DEMPSEY

#### Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Nancy Taylor DEMPSEY duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: Karen Coltharp McGINNIS

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Karen Coltharp McGINNIS duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: Elizabeth Jane WENZEL

Date

## STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Elizabeth Jane WENZEL duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature **PATENT REEL: 054568 FRAME: 0249** 

Date

Date

Signed: Mathias AMANN

Date

### STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Mathias AMANN duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: Jordan Todorov BOURILKOV

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Jordan Todorov BOURILKOV duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: Sergio CORONADO HORTAL

Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Sergio CORONADO HORTAL duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Signed: printthe Tringston Jonathan Livingston JO

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

MAN SHERMAN I. (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Jonathan Livingston JOYCE duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

FAIL SITERMAN

Witness printed name

<u>5/8/14</u> Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, Jonathan Joyce (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Faiz Feisal SHERMAN duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Jonethan Loyce Witness printed name

Witness signature/

Signed: Steven Jeffrey SPECHT

Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

(name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did Ι, see Steven Jeffrey SPECHT duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Witness printed name

Witness signature

Gillette Global General Assignment.doc Rev. 10/2012

